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122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-200S 

Legislative Document No. 688 

S.P.225 In Senate, February 10,2005 

An Act To Ensure Access to Swing Beds in Hospitals 

Reference to the Committee on Health and Human Services suggested and ordered printed. 

Presented by Senator DOW of Lincoln. 
Cosponsored by Representative TRAHAN of Waldoboro and 
Representative: BISHOP of Boothbay. 

Printed on recycled paper 

JOY J. O'BRIEN 
Secretary of the Senate 



Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 
2 

Sec. 1. 22 MRSA §330, sub-§6, as enacted by PL 2001, c. 664, 
4 §2, is amended to read: 

6 6. Existing capacity. The use by an ambulatory surgical 
facility licensed on January 1, 1998 of capacity in existence on 

8 January 1, 1998; aRa 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

§1, 
Sec. 2. 22 MRSA §330, sub-§7, as amended by PL 2003, c. 621, 

is further amended to read: 

7. Critical access hospitals. 
access hospital or a hospital in 
critical access hospital of licensed 
swing bedsT; and 

Conversion by a critical 
the process of becoming a 
acute care beds to hospital 

Sec.3. 22 MRSA §330, sub-§8 is enacted to read: 

20 8. Hospitals. Conversion by a hospital of up to 10 acute 
care beds to hospital swing beds. 

22 

24 SUMMARY 

26 This bill allows a hospital to convert up to 10 acute care 
beds to hospital swing beds without being required to submit a 

28 certificate of need. 
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