MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2005

Legislative Document

No. 688

S.P. 225

In Senate, February 10, 2005

An Act To Ensure Access to Swing Beds in Hospitals

Reference to the Committee on Health and Human Services suggested and ordered printed.

JOY J. O'BRIEN Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator DOW of Lincoln. Cosponsored by Representative TRAHAN of Waldoboro and Representative: BISHOP of Boothbay.

2	Soc 1 22 MDSA 8220 cmb 86
4	Sec. 1. 22 MRSA §330, sub-§6, as enacted by PL 2001, c. 664, §2, is amended to read:
6	6. Existing capacity. The use by an ambulatory surgical
8	facility licensed on January 1, 1998 of capacity in existence on January 1, 1998; and
10	<pre>Sec. 2. 22 MRSA §330, sub-§7, as amended by PL 2003, c. 621, §1, is further amended to read:</pre>
12	
14	7. Critical access hospitals. Conversion by a critical access hospital or a hospital in the process of becoming a critical access hospital of licensed acute care beds to hospital
16	swing beds+: and
18	Sec. 3. 22 MRSA §330, sub-§8 is enacted to read:
20	8. Hospitals. Conversion by a hospital of up to 10 acute care beds to hospital swing beds.
22	
24	SUMMARY
26	This bill allows a hospital to convert up to 10 acute care beds to hospital swing beds without being required to submit a
28	certificate of need.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: